communication strategy, it can be expected to be a manifestation and a more serious effort in developing 

interest in nature tourism climbing Mount Rinjani. 

INTRODUCTION 

Indonesia is the country with the largest mountain population in the world, with more than 400 (four hundred) 

mountains, and 129 (one hundred and twenty nine) of them are active volcanoes and 23 (twenty three) large 

mountains. The climate and soil fertility then form tropical rainforests around the mountains and then form 

ecosystems with extraordinary biodiversity and form communities and cultures since centuries ago.